

Proclamation

	WHEREAS:	Approximately 75% of the population of the great State of Minnesota use and consume the
		most precious essence of life produced and distributed by public water systems; and
	WHEREAS:	The public water systems promote the good health of the consumers by providing safe,
		potable drinking water to the citizens of Minnesota; and
	WHEREAS:	Safe drinking water has promoted the financial growth of the municipal, rural and urban
		areas of the entire State of Minnesota through business and residential expansion; and
	WHEREAS:	The Minnesota Rural Water Association, along with the consumers in the great State of
		Minnesota, are promoting the growth of safe, potable water and wise conservation of our
		precious resource; and
	WHEREAS:	The Minnesota Rural Water Association Water Follies will convene on March 4-6, 1986, in
		St. Cloud, Minnesota;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the first week of March to be

SAFE DRINKING WATER WEEK

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED MAR - 3 1986 Jour Anderen Howe

in Minnesota.

Secretary of State

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-eighth day of February in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-six, and of the State the one hundred twenty-seventh.



7 ***** 75". . may

Jan anderson Graine

